
   

5/5/2025
Cooling Tower Refresh

Change Order Form  Page 1 of 2                     
Form rev. 04/2025   4509.1080

CHANGE ORDER
Lake Creek Annex – Cooling Tower Refresh

CHANGE ORDER NO:      02        NTP Date: 3/11/2025
DATE OF ISSUANCE:  05/05/2025             
Contractor:  The Brandt Companies, LLC.    
Architect/ Engineer: N/A            

  
EXPLANATION:

1. Rust removal and support replacement. Additional time extension of sixty (60) days needed to complete 
additional work on project

CONTRACT CHANGE: 
1. Additional funds needed for rust removal and support replacement. In addition, time extension needed to 

complete project. 

A. Original Contract Amount        $      118,497.29  
B. Adjusted Contract Sum by previous Change Orders     $                0.00  
C. Contract Sum increased by this Change Order in the amount of               $        26,718.82  
D. The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be    $      145,216.11  

Percentage Increase of Change Orders over Original Contract Amount
(Not to Exceed 25% per state law)              22.54       %  

The Contract Time will be changed by        60     days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order 08/07/2025     

RECOMMENDED BY:

The Brandt Companies, LLC.             
Contractor     Signature      Date

REVIEWED BY:

N/A                
Architect/ Engineer     Signature      Date  



5/5/2025
Cooling Tower Refresh

Change Order Form Page 2 of 2 
Form rev. 04/2025   4509.1080

ACCEPTED BY:

Trenton Jacobs 
County’s Representative Signature  Date


